

Regd. Office: P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam-786602 Corp Office: Plot No. 19, Sector 16-A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh CIN: L11101AS1959GOI001148 Website: www.oil-india.com

Ref. No. OIL/SEC/32-33/NSE-BSE

Dated: 09.01.2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Security Code : 533106

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018 for Quarter ended 31.12.2023

Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith Certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of Company confirming compliance with the provisions of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31.12.2023.

This is for your information & record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Oil India Limited

(A.K. Sahoo)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



M/S OIL INDIA LIMITED PLOT NO 19 SECTOR 16-A NOIDA - 201 301 UTTAR PRADESH

DATED 08.01.2024

Dear Sir,

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74 (5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended December, 31 2023, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier Issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been confirmed/rejected and the security certificates received were mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as the registered owner within 15 days. We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

GANESH CHANDRA PATRO Assistant Vice President

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)